
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND 

ENERGY FACILITY SITING BOARD 

 

In re: The Narragansett Electric Company 
d/b/a National Grid Aquidneck Island 
Reliability Project in Portsmouth and                                         No. SB 2016 -01-01 
Middletown, Rhode Island 
 
  

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 
 
     Now comes the Town of Portsmouth, Rhode Island, and hereby provides Notice of its 

Intervention in this matter pursuant to Rule 1.10(a) of the Energy Facility Siting Board’s Rules 

of Practice and Procedure. 

                                                TOWN OF PORTSMOUTH, 
                            by its Attorneys, 

 
                                                                              ______________________________ 

                                                                              Kevin P. Gavin, Esq. 
                                                                              Town Solicitor 

                                                 Law Office of Kevin P. Gavin 
                                     31 Harrington Avenue 

                                                     Portsmouth, Rhode Island 02871 
                                                                              (401) 683-2044 

                             kpgavin@aol.com 
 
 

                                                                              _______________________________ 
                                                                           
                                                                               Terence J. Tierney, Esq. 
                                                                               Law Office of Terence Tierney 
                                                                               35 Touro Street 
                                                                               Newport, Rhode Island 02840 
                                                                               (401) 316 – 4566 
                                                                               Tierneylaw@yahoo.com 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
     I certify that on the 2nd day of March, 2016 I sent the within Notice of Intervention via e-mail 
to: 
 
Peter Lacouture , Esq.              placouture@rc.com 
George Watson III , Esq.         gwatson@rc.com 
Bess Gorman, Esq.                  Bess.Gorman@nationalgrid.com 
Shawn Brown                          sbrown@middletownri.com 
Peter Regan, Esq.                    pregan@srt-law.com 
Wendy Marshall                      wmarshall@middletownri.com 
Richard Rainer                        RRainer@portsmouthri.com 
Joann Mower                          JMower@portsmouthri.com 
Andrew Marcaccio, Esq         Andrew.Marcaccio@doa.ri.gov 
Nick Ucci                                NUcci@erergyri.gov 
Chris Kearns                           Christopher.Kearns@energyri.gov  
Danny Musher                        Danny.Musher@energy.ri.gov 
Leo Wold, Esq.                       LWold@riag.ri.gov 
Cynthia Wilson Frias, Esq.     Cynthia.Wilsonfrias@puc.ri.gov 
Alan Nauglt                            Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov 
John Spirito, Esq.                    john.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov 
Steven Scialabba                     steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov 
Tom Kogut                              Thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov 
Jared Rhodes                           jared.rhodes@doa.ri.gov 
Jeremiah Lynch, Esq.              jlynch@mvllaw.com 
  
 
 
                                                                           _/s/ Terence J. Tierney, Esq. 
 
 
 


